LOCATION: Franklin, TN (Williamson Co.)
PROIJECT: SR-96 East Sidewalk Project
COF CONTRACT #: 2017-0006
BID DATE: May 25,2017
TABULATED BID RESULTS
Civil Constructors, LLC Jarrett Builders, Inc.
EST.
ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
COF BASE BID
105-01 CONSTRUCTION STAKES LINES AND GRADES LS. 1 29.500.00 29,500.00} $ 46,600.00 46.600.00
201-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS. 1 28.165.00 28,165.00| $ 11,135.00 11.135.00
REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS
X 2
202-01 (INCLUDES BUT NOT LIMITED TO ITEMS SUCH AS LS. 1 11,840.00 11,840.000 $ 1,225.00 1.225.00
EARTHWORK (INCLUDES ROAD & DRAINAGE 5 p—

207-99.91 EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED, BORROW LS 1 280,230.00 280,230.001 $ 267,000.00 267,000.00
202-03 REMOVAL OF RIGID PVMT, SIDEWALK, ETC SY 387 7.85 3,03795 $ 12.25 4,740.75

202-03.03 REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 1541 3.20 493120} $ 925 14,254.25

N UNDERCUTTING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)
203-05 (UNIT PRICE BIDS INCLUDES MINERAL AGGREGATE CY. 500 52.60 26,300.00f $ 56.75 28,375.00
202-08.10 REMOVAL OF CURB (EXTRUDED) LF 16 9.40 150404 $ 50.50 808.00
202-08.15 REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER LF 19 13.60 258.40] $ 42.00 798.00
TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING),

209-08.03 (AFTER THE INITIAL INSTALLATION ALL COST LF. 2323 1.75 4,06525( $ 3.00 6.969.00
ROCK CHECK DAM ("TRAPEXOIDAL DITCH", 1.5'+/-

209-08.07 DEPTH, OR AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, AFTER EACH 3 286.00 858.00| $ 275.00 825.00
CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D), (AFTER THE

209:40.33 INITTIAL INSTALLATION ALL COST ASSOCIATED WITH EACH 2 200:00 L800.008 3 29000 %0100
303-01 RALAGGREGATE TYPEABASE G H&D TON 304 48.00 14,592.00{ $ 38.00 11,552.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22) (BPMB-HM)

307-01.08 GRADING B-M2 TON 25 290.00 7,250.00) $ 308.00 7,700.00
402-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC) TON 1.25 1,123.00 1,403.75) $ 2,050.00 2,562.50
402-02 AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC) TON 45 60.00 270.00] $ 300.00 1,350.00
403-01 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC) TON 0.25 840.75 210.19¢ $ 2,050.00 512.50

411-01.10 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING D TON 74 179.25 13.264.50( $ 205.00 15.170.00

SR-96 East Sidewalk Project
COF Contract No. 2017-0006 Page 1 of 5 5/31/2017



TABULATED BID RESULTS
Civil Constructors, LL.C Jarrett Builders, Inc.
ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT EST,'
QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

411-02.10 ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING E SHOULDER TON 59 $ 194.65| $ 11,48435]) $ 200.00| $ 11,800.00
415-01.02 COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SY. 778.3 $ 990( $ 7,705.17} § 1841 $ 14,328.50
wenm  |[LASACONGEEORVEWARS W IHCKRESW o | gm |3 @so) s cs2m050| 8 e 5336800
607-02.02 15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) LF 250 $ 8340| $ 20.850.00{ $ 63.00( $ 15.750.00
607-03.02 18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) LF 447 $ 85.65| $ 3828555 $ 99.00( $ 44.253.00
607-05.02 24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) LF 471 $ 98.65( $ 46,464.15{ $ 95.00( $ 44,745.00
607-06.02 30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III) LF 31 $ 146.35| $ 4,536.85] $ 209.00| $ 6,479.00
611-07.30 }l)f};gggr%u{ég?%g}éﬁﬁgl (INCLUDES STEEL EACH 14 $ 3,950.00( $ 55,300.000 $ 4,100.00| $ 57,400.00
611-07.31 ;fpgggx%Liéggig};\A);ﬁ)/\il (NGLUDES STEEL EACH 7 S 4.000.00| § 28,000.000 $ 4,100.00| $ 28,700.00
611-07.01 ;)SI;TTESE_SPE%GHT COINUBERSERIPALL (LA FER EACH 1 $ 1.080.00( $ 1,080.00§ $ 1,960.00| $ 1,960.00
611-07.02 II)SETTBS]TJ.SPTE%IGHT ORI RN AL (LS PRk EACH 1 $ 1.130.00( § 1.130.000 $ 2,075.00] $ 2.075.00
611-07.03 g‘g;ﬁg;_spgff)lGHT CONCRETEENDWALL (LS PER EACH 1 $ 1.650.00( $ 1,650.00( $ 2.200.00] $ 2.200.00
611-07.04 E(;zTT IE(L) ]TD_SPT];ZA;IGHT CONCRETE ENDWALL (LS FER EACH 1 $ 2.660.00] $ 2,660.00] $ 2,300.00| $ 2.300.00
611-42.01 gffgs %SITJEI\T;EY};%??LI?;;CLC;SXMFIPéEIIS/I\I;-KFILL EACH 4 $ 3.560.00| $ 14,240.00( $ 4,150.00| $ 16,600.00
611-42.02 glﬁ;\rgg ?T:JACSI{II\IJEI\];ggilefi)?C(A(i/?\h’gfgfngg;(FmL EACH 5 $ 4.175.00| $ 20,875.000 $ 4,600.00( $ 23,000.00
611-01.02 xfg{[ﬁgﬁs01413§;21§££;Egi$2§&?(/:EQD EACH 1 S 3,160.00| § 3,160.00} $ 3,800.00| $ 3,800.00
701-01.01 &223?;5fﬁ?gﬁgﬁggﬁgﬁSg{fgﬁg "o SXY. 2423 $ 4585] $ 111,094,550 $ 42.00] $ 101,766.00
701-02.03 ggﬁgl:i}-giUgigEAgrré)glg%#gEESNgaé{S;DADOME S.F. 546 $ 23.60( $ 12,885.60( $ 9.50| $ 5,187.00
701-01.20 iigjl]isllg;wﬁtf\;‘Igp?)c(-lr}?C-Lll{j]i)l\écs)\]/?ngq%RAGE SF 153 $ 45.80| § 7,007.40) $ 11.00] $ 1,683.00

702-01 gT]I;Yl];IE-bII\MCDngCHED CONCRETE CURB (TDOT LF 378 S 15451 8 5.840.100 $ 20.00] $ 7.560.00

702-03 CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER LF 290 S 2230( $ 6.467.00¢ S 23.00| $ 6.670.00
708-01.01 X&mggigﬁ?g;;;f;ﬁgEA?;XETS;;)?E AN L.S. 1 $ 27.000.00| $ 27,000.00{ $ 29.200.00| $ 29.200.00

712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS. 1 $ 28,075.00| $ 28,075.00 $ 41,000.00| $ 41,000.00

SR-96 East Sidewalk Project
COF Contract No. 2017-0006 Page 2 of 5 5/31/2017



TABULATED BID RESULTS
Civil Constructors, LLC Jarrett Builders, Inc.
EST.
ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING). (ESTIMATED o o
712-04.01 QUANTITY IS BASED ON PHASE WHICH REQUIRES EACH 104 $ 26.60| $ 2,766.40] $ 36.00( $ 3.744.00
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) SF 203 $ 8.00| $ 1,624.00] $ 8.00| $ 1,624.00
SIGN (STOP SIGN R1-1) (INCLUDES PERFORATED / s

3-16.2 9 y b b

713-16.20 KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST) EACH 1 $ 246.00| $ 246.00| $ 250.00| $ 250.00
SIGN (YIELD HERE TO PEDESTRIANS R1-5A)

A . - e
713-16.21 (INCLUDES PERFORATED / KNOCKOUT SQUARE EACH 1 $ 314.60( $ 314.60] $ 325.00| $ 325.00
716-02.05 BLARTIC EAVEMERT MOREING(sTO LITE) LF 37 $ 3435( 8 1.270.95] $ 28.00| $ 1.036.00

PLASTIC PVMNT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-

-02 4 2 2 392
716-02.09 WALK). (QUANTITY IS CALCULATED FROM EOP TO LF. 264 $ 4575( $ 12,078.00] $ 28.00( $ 7.392.00
716-09.79 THERMOPLST PVMT MARK PROFLIE LINE (4") LF. 56 $ 230($ 128.80] $ 40.00( $ 2.240.00

717-01 MOBILIZATION LS. 1 $ 39.350.00| $ 39.350.00] $ 52,557.50| $ 52.557.50
730-03.21 INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B) EACH 1 $ 572.00| $ 572.00] $ 575.00| $ 575.00
730-08.01 SIGNAL CABLE - 3 CONDUCTOR LF 442 $ 1.70] $ 751.40] $ 2.00]$ 884.00
730-08.02 SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR LF 629 $ 2.00]$ 1.258.00 $ 200 S 1.258.00
730-08.03 SIGNAL CABLE - 7 CONDUCTOR LF 346 $ 230( 8 795.80] $ 2.50| $ 865.00

, RISER ASSEMBLY (FOR SIGNAL CABLE W/ i
730-11.10 WEAHERHEAD) EACH 4 $ 514.80| $ 2.059.20] $ 515.00| $ 2.060.00
730-12.02 CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC) LF. 82 $ 13.75] $ 1.127.50| $ 13.00] $ 1.066.00
730-12.03 CONDUIT 3" DIAMETER (PVC) LF. 15 $ 16.00] $ 240.000 $ 16.00| $ 240.00
730-23.30 EHRESTAL POLR PR SALMOTST Sor EACH 5 $ 2.288.00 $ 11,440.00| $ 2275.00( $ 11,375.00

HEIGHT)
730-26.02 PEDESTRIAN PUSHPUTTON WITH 15" SIGN EACH 6 $ 25850 $ 1,551.00] $ 260.00( $ 1.560.00
730-26.05 COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGANL EACH 6 $ 626.90| $ 3,761.40) $ 665.00( $ 3.990.00
TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE (12 INCH) (AFTER THE
740-11.02 AT, [NRTA LTI ALL EOST ASSBCTATERRT] =0 410 $ 3.15( 8 1,291.50] $ 250 $ 1.025.00

801-01 SEEDING (WITH MULCH) UNIT 87 $ 40.00( $ 3.480.00] $ 33.00] $ 2.871.00

801-02 SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH) UNIT 113 $ 3430] $ 3.87590] $ 27.00| $ 3.051.00

801-03 WATER (SEEDING & SODDING) M.G. 18 $ 2860 $ 514.80) $ 33.00( § 594.00

TREE (TRACT 6 - 1.5" CALIPER RED MAPLE TREE TO

N g

802-01.10 INCLUDE 4" SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH IN ALL EACH 2 $ 451.90| $ 903.80) $ 557.00| $ 1,114.00

SR-96 East Sidewalk Project
COF Contract No. 2017-0006

Page 3 of 5

5/31/2017



TABULATED BID RESULTS
Civil Constructors, LLC Jarrett Builders, Inc.
EST.
ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
FLOWER (TRACT 10 - RELOCATED OR NEW IRISES TO &
802-07.01 INCLUDE 4" SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH IN ALL LS. 1 $ 3,535.00( $ 3,535.00] $ 445.00( $ 445.00
805-12.01 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I) SY 11083 $ 130 $ 14,407.90| $ 12518 13,853.75
805-01.01 TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT (CLASS 1I) SY 1017 S 460| $ 4,678.20] $ 42518 432225
PROJECT MOWING (AS DIRECTED BY THE CITY OF
806-02.03 FRANKLIN) CYCL 4 S 1.716.00| $ 6,864.00] $ 5,000.00] $ 20.000.00
RELOCATE WATER SERVICE ASSEMBLIES AND
2> 9.; b
! SERVICE (AS NECESSARY) EACH 13 $ 2.118.00( $ 27,534.00| $ 1,175.00| $ 15.275.00
BORE AND JACK WATER SERIVCE AND CONNECT TO
5 1
w2 EXISTING WATER MAIN EACH 2 $ 10,866.00| $ 21,732.000 $ 18,350.00| $ 36,700.00
W3 CUT & CAP /PLUG EXISTING WATER SERVICE EACH 2 $ 269.50| $ 539.00| $ 1,250.00| $ 2.500.00
48" DIA MANHOLE PER COF SPECIFICATIONS (4'-8' .
S1 DEPTH) (INCLUDES WATER TIGHT CASTING) EACH S $ 4.820.00( $ 24,100.00) $ 6,300.00| $ 31,500.00
S2 8" PVC SEWER (INSIDE AND OUSIDE ROADWAY) LF 656 S 9225] 8 60,516.00] $ 91.00] $ 59.696.00
% LATERAL SERVICE CONNECTION (INCLUDES ALL . »
S3 COST ASSOCIATED WITH DISCONNECTING AND EACH 7 S 1.718.00( $ 12,026.00| $ 1,300.00( $ 9.100.00
ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING 8" SANITARY SEWER
S4 AND MH (AS SHOWN ON PLANS) LF 659 $ 21.701 $ 14,.300.30| $ 10.00] $ 6.590.00
COF BASE BID SUBTOTAL $ 1.230,831.31 $ 1.247.690.00
ATMOS GAS BASE BID
Gl 2" HDPE GAS MAIN LF 1422 S 24751 $ 35,194.50| $ 71.00| $ 100.962.00
G2 HDD 2" HDPE GAS MAIN LF 116 $ 170.00] $ 19,720.00| $ 84.00| $ 9,744.00
G3 2" STEEL GAS MAIN LF 55 $ 173.00| $ 9,515.00] $ 107.00( $ 5,885.00
G4 HDD 2" STEEL GAS MAIN LF 55 $ 269.00| $ 14,795.00| $ 129.00( $ 7,095.00
i G5 6" STEEL GAS MAIN LF 193 $ 152.50] $ 29,432.50| $ 224.00| $ 43,232.00
Go6 HDD 6" STEEL GAS MAIN LF 218 S 508.50( $ 110,853.00] $ 375.00| $ 81,750.00
G7 CONNECY 2" HDEE JO T2 MDEE EA 1 $ 2.100.00( $ 2,100.00] $ 3.400.00| $ 3.400.00
CONNECT 2" STEEL GAS TO EX 1-1/4" STEEL MAIN
37 2
G8 (CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EX PIPE SIZE PRIOR TO EA 1 $ 3226.00( $ 3,226.00) $ 1,700.00( $ 1.700.00
G9 CONNECT 2" STEEL GAS TO EX 6" STEEL EA 1 $ 342500| $ 3425000 $ 3.900.00| $ 3.900.00
Gl10 SONNEST 8" S1E Gos TORR 6 SIEELMATN W EA 2 $ 6,812.00( $ 13,624.00] $ 13,000.00| $ 26,000.00
STOPPLE
SR-96 East Sidewalk Project
COF Contract No. 2017-0006 Page 4 of 5 5/31/2017



TABULATED BID RESULTS
Civil Constructors, LLC Jarrett Builders, Inc.
EST.
ITEM NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
QTY. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
Gll 3/4IN PE SERVICE PIPE AND ASSEMBLY EA 10 1,348.00| § 13,480.00{ $ 1,700.00| $ 17,000.00
HDD 3/4" PE SERVICE PIPE (ADDIITONAL PAYMENT
G12 FOR ITEM G11) LF 90 189.00| § 17,010.00] $ 150.00] $ 13.500.00
GI3 RETIRE IN PLACE 6" STEEL GAS CUT & PLUG EA 2 2,104.50( § 4209.00( $ 1,700.00| $ 3.400.00
Gl4 RETIRE IN PLACE 2" STEEL GAS CUT & PLUG EA 1 1.684.00( $ 1,684.000 $ 1,700.00| $ 1.700.00
RETIRE IN PLACE 1-1/4" STEEL GAS CUT & PLUG

GIs5 (CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EX PIPE SIZE) EA 1 1.263.00( $ 1,263.000 $ 1,700.00| $ 1.700.00
Glé RESTORE GRAVEL SY 25 37.50( $ 937.50) $ 28.00| $ 700.00
ATMOS GAS BASE BID SUBTOTAL $ 280,468.50 $ 321,668.00

BASE BID TOTAL $ 1,511,299.81 $ 1,569,358.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct record with all errors and extension of unit price corrected.
ISEARRERY,
/K‘ ;l wt e 17,
Signature s
=,
=z
Jonathan Marston e O =

Printed Name

Assistant Director of Engineering (City of Franklin)
Title

May 31, 2017
Date

SR-96 East Sidewalk Project

COF Contract No. 2017-0006 Page 5of 5

®
% ®sose0c®” &
7, % 3
////// OF T \\\\\
ST

5/31/2017



