Request for Construction Change
Change Order No. 3 FINAL

City of Franklin Contract No.  2015-0002 PIN108405.00
Engineering Office Project Hllisboro Road Ph2
109 Third Avenue South Widening and streetscape of Hillsboro Rd (SR106)

Franklin, TN 37064 from south of Joel Cheek to north of Claude Yates

Whereas, we Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. entered into an contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on March 8,

2016, for the construction by sald Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certaln items of
construction encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following additional
items of construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the Clty at the prices scheduled therefore

below:
Raason for Change Order:
1. Final reconclliation of alf miscellaneous overruns and underruns of pay Items and cleanup and

restoration of minor areas for project closeout.

Attachments (List documents supporting change):
[ Final pay application request from Eutaw Construction Company, Inc.; Final TDOT Change Order #20 |
Item Description of Work Unit | Estimate | Unit Amount
No. Quantity | Price
Miscellaneous pay item quantity over runs LS 1 ($352,550,86)
and under runs )
791-99.02 | Clean up restoration and closeout LS 1 {$288,000,00)
TOTAL ($640,550.86) ]
Now, Therefore, We, truction Company, Inc., hereby agree to this Supplemental Agreement consisting

of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement Is hereby made a part of
the original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that
the original contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental

Agreement.

CITY PROJECT MANAGER DIRECTOR OF ENIGNEERING

Date: [: ) Y~ )? pate: 1~ LT-(E

L
ACCEPTED- /// 7 4

- P j
BV:W -

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Slgnature)

Date: _ZQLJ&L/ 18

Page1of2




APPROVED:

By:
OWNER (Authorlzed Signature)

Date:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Orlginal Contract Price
$11,995,005.13

Orlginal Contract Times

Ready for final payment: June 21, 2017 (430 days)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change
Orders

Net change from previous Change Orders and Work
Change Directives;

$715,824,32 Ready for final payment:
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
$12,710829.45 Substantial Completion: **®%*

Ready for final payment: November 22, 2017 (564

days)

Net increase (decrease} of this Change Order:
{$ 640,550.86)

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order; 182 Davs
Substantial Completion: May 23, 2018
Ready for final payment: Ma 766 days

$12,070,278.59

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: jay 23, 2018

Ready for final payment; May 23, 2018 $766 days)

Page 2 of 2



40 TDOT
Local Government Guidelines Form 8-30

— March 9, 2018

Supplemental Agreement and/or Request for Construction Change
Change Order Request #19

Project Title/Termini: _Hillsboro Road Widening - Phase I

Owner: City of Franklin, Tennessee : PIN:  108409.00
Address: 109 3rd Avenue South State Project No.: 94014-3230-04
Franklin, TN 37064 ~ Federal Project No.: STP-EN-106(22)

Contract No.: 2015-0002

County: Williamson

Whereas, we Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. with Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, as a
Surety, entered into a contract with City of Franklin, Tennessee, on March 8th, 2016, for the construction by said
Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain items of construction encountered, are not
covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following additional items of construction to be performed
by the Contractor and paid by the Owner at the price(s) scheduled therefore below:

The purpose of this Change Order is to;

Add Additional Work items to the contract documents to provide payment for additional work requested by the
City of Franklin. This work includes micromilling the as-built BM2 asphalt binder base and installing a thin lift
asphalt overlay of CS mix (scratch mix) in order to meet the SP411C requirements for rideablity.

As a result of this Change Order, contract time shalli:

X Not Change, [] Increase by days, [_] Decrease by days

Original Construction Completion Time: 430days (Date:6/21/2017)

Original Contract Amount: $11,995,005.13

Approved Change Orders: $560,870.58

Current Change Order: $86,526.40
Pending Change Orders: $0

Total Change Orders:; $647,396.98

Contract Completion Time with Change Orders: 584 days (Date: 11/22/2017)

Page 10of 3



Local Government Guidelines Form 8-30
March 9, 2018

TDOT

Supplemental Agreement and/or Request for Construction Change
Change Order Request # 19

Unit prices listed below include labor, materials, profit, overhead, and incidentals necessary to complete this work. A
separate attached spreadsheet with the same information may be used in lieu of the table below.

Item Current/ Revised QTY+0ver Contract An?: t nt
. . B u
No. Bescription] y Unk Q'::::;;:gs Quantities | QTY Under Price Due
. Change
415- Cold Plan | LS 0 1 +1 $36,225.00 | $36,225.00
01.04 Bituminous
PAvement
(Fine
Texture)
411- ACS Mix|TON |0 584.9 +584.9 $86.00 $50,301.40
03.08 (PG70-22)
Thin Lift
Asphalt
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $

Now, Therefore, We, Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Contractors, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Surety,
hereby agree to the Supplemental Agreement consisting of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental
Agreement is hereby made a part of the original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications
thereof, and that the onumal eontract n ryarFrTTn | force and effec), except insofar as specifically modified by this Supplemental

Agreement. g
Recommended for %2 7 ’
Approval . &6 /28
ﬁg@e% Dale ¢ 61201
Approved By:
Date
By: | IR L[&&/Q-Dlg
Surety (Signature) Date
By - 06/27/2018

Page 2 of 3



TN R
Local Government Guidelines Form 8-30
R March 9, 2018

OwpasLSianatuzal Date
N APPROVED
ey 8y | By Taylor Lee at 2:57 pm, Jun 25,2018|—
Local Programs (Signature) Date

Page 3 of 3



Local Government Guidelines Form 8-30
March 9, 2018

TDOT

Supplemental Agreement and/or Request for Construction Change
Change Order Request #20

Project Title/Termini: _Hillshoro Road Widening - Phase ||
Owner: City of Franklin, Tennessee PIN:

108409.00

Address: 109 3rd Avenue South State Project No.: 94014-3230-04
Franklin, TN 37064 Federal Project No.: STP-EN-108(22)
Contract No.: 2015-0002

County: Williamson

Whereas, we Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. with Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, as a
Surety, entered into a contract with City of Franklin, Tennesses, on March 8th, 2016, for the construction by said
Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain items of construction encountered, are not
covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following additional items of conatruction to be performed
by the Contractor and paid by the Owner at the price(s) scheduled therefore below:

The purpose of this Change Order is to:

Add Item No. 791-99.02, CLEAN UP RESTORATION AND CLOSEOQUT, L.S. to the contract documents as a
non-participating Item to provide a deduction in the contract amount for work items remalning for final cleanup

and project restoration required for project closeout.

As a result of this Change Order, contract time shall:

Not Change, [ | Increase by days, [_| Decrease by days

Original Construction Completion Time: 430days (Date:6/21/2017)

Orlginal Contract Amount;

$11,995,005.13

Approved Change Orders: $647,396.98

Current Change Order: $-288,000.00
Pending Change Orders: $0

Total Change Orders:: $359,396.98

Contract Completion Time with Change Orders:

584 days (Date: 11/22/2017)

r
Page1of 3



TN TDOT
Local Government Guidelines Form 8-30
— March 9, 2018

Supplemental Agreement and/or Request for Construction Change

Change Order Request # 20

Unit prices listed below include labor, materials, profit, overhead, and incidentals necessary to complete this work. A
separate attached spreadsheset with the same information may be used In lieu of the table below.

Item Cament) Revised QTY+Over Contract ArE:;nt
No. gesciipon o QF:;l::ilsgs Quantities | QTY Under | Price Due
- Change |
791- CLEAN UP (LS 0 1 +1 $- $-
99.02 RESTORATION 288,000 | 288,000
& CLOSEQUT
0 $ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
$ $
Now, Therefore, We, Eutaw Construction Company, Inc. Contractors, and Travelers Casually and Surely Company of America, Surely,
heraby agree to the Supplemeniat Agreement consisling of the above mentioned Items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental
Agreement Is hereby made a.p&fl of Yhe original contract and will be performed by this Contraclor In accordance with specifications

thereof, and that the origirfal contragt temain In full forcg and effecl, excepl insofar as specifically modified by this Supplemenlal

Agreement.

Recommended for & /—#F
Approval 11 / el J%E/N' Z-O‘/E/_r { °/ IO/ 12
difgant Anaty Date
Approved By: i 10/24/1¢
AT 5_ £l ) Data
By: Al ‘ X4 4 MA.E _\QM\S,
S > anda Jean Charg s, Attomey-infact Date
By: /_ HA.' ' 10-24-18
owner (Signature) Date
APPROVED ]
Approved for By Taylor Lee at 1:02 pm, Qct 22, 2018
Eligibllity By:
Local Programs (Signature) Date

Page 20of 3



TN RLlU

Page 3 of 3

Local Government Guidelines Form 8-30
March 9, 2018





