
Page 1 of 2 

 

Request for Construction Change 
Change Order No. 01 

  
City of Franklin Contract No. 2017-0006_____________________ 
Engineering Office Project SR-96 East Sidewalk Project________ 
109 Third Avenue South 
Franklin, TN 37064 
  
Whereas, we, Civil Constructors, LLC, entered into a contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on June 29, 2017, for 
the construction by said Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain items of construction 
encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following additional items of 
construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the City at the prices scheduled therefore below: 
 
Reason for Change Order: 

Add Item S5: City requested cleanouts to be added to the new sewer service connections (7 total). Paid from 
Water Management funds. 
 
Add Item 209-01.11: Construction of two (2) access roads needed to access the project yard. Paid from project 
contingency funds. 
 
Increase Items S1, S-2, S-3, S-5, S-7, 303-01,307-01.08: The City of Franklin Water Management Department 
requested the replacement of 402’ of old clay 8” sanitary sewer line to new 8” PVC sewer line from the new 
manhole S1 then west to the existing manhole at Pinkerton Park. Existing 8” clay line will be removed.  One 
additional 48” manhole and three lateral service connections and cleanouts will also be installed. Paid from 
Water Management funds. 
 

 
Attachments (List documents supporting change): 

N/A 
 

 
 

Item  
No. 

Description of Work Unit Estimate 
Quantity 

Unit 
Price 

Amount 

209-01.11 Construction Access Road EACH 2 $3,550.00 $7,100.00 

S-1 48” Dia. Manhole per COF Specifications EACH 1 $4,820.00 $4,820.00 

S-2 8” PVC Sewer  LF 402 $92.25 $37,084.50 

S-3 Lateral Service Connections EACH 3 $1,718.00 $5,154.00 

S-5 Sanitary Sewer Cleanout EACH 10 $770.00 $7,700.00 

S-7 Remove and disposal of existing 8” clay line LF 402 $7.95 $3,195.00 

303-01 Mineral Aggregate Type A Base Grading “D” TON 54 $45.00 $2,430.00 

307-01.08 Asphalt Conc. Mix Grading B-M2(PG64-22) TON 22 $290.00 $6,380.00 

      

      

TOTAL $73,863.50 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 
Now, Therefore, We, Civil Constructors, LLC, hereby agree to this Supplemental Agreement consisting of the 
above-mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is hereby made a part of the 
original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with specifications thereof, and that the 
original contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically modified by this supplemental 
Agreement. 
 
 
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL BY:      
 
 
By:  _             __________        _ By:  _             ___________________ 
          CITY PROJECT MANAGER              CITY ENGINEER or DESIGNEE 
 
Date: _        __________             Date:      ___   
 
 
 
ACCEPTED:       APPROVED: 
 
 
By:  _             __________                   By: ___________________________ 
  CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)                     OWNER (Authorized Signature) 
 
Date:               __________                 Date: _________________________ 
 

 CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price: 
     $1,511,300.00 
 

 Original Contract Times: 
   Substantial Completion:   December 12, 2017 
   Ready for final payment:  N/A 

Net INCREASE (DECREASE) from previous Change 
Order(s) No. 0 to N/A:  N/A 
 

 Net change from previous Change Orders No. 0 to N/A:  
   Substantial Completion:   N/A 
   Ready for final payment:  N/A 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:  
     $1,511,300.00 
 

 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion:   December 12, 2017 
   Ready for final payment:  N/A 

Net INCREASE (DECREASE) of this Change Order: 
      $73,863.50 

 Net INCREASE (DECREASE) this Change Order: 
   Substantial Completion:   143 Days (May 9, 2018) 
   Ready for final payment:  N/A 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: 
     $1,585,163.50 
 

 Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 
   Substantial Completion:   262 Days (May 9, 2018) 
   Ready for final payment:  June 15, 2018 


