Request for Construction Change
Change Order No. __ 2

City of Franklin Contract No. 2017-0006

Engineering Office Project SR 96 East Sidewalk Project
109 Third Avenue South
Franklin, TN 37064

Whereas, we ___ Civil Constructors, LLC entered into an contract with the CITY OF FRANKLIN, on

06/26/2018 , for the construction by said Contractor of the above designated contract; and Whereas, certain
items of construction encountered are not covered by the original contract, we desire to submit the following
additional items of construction to be performed by the Contractor and paid by the City at the prices scheduled

therefore below:

Reason for Change Order:

To reconcile final quantities for all items in the contract.

Attachments {List documents supporting change):

Attachment A - Final Quantity Spreadsheet

Item Description of Work Unit Estimate | Unit Amount
No. Quantity | Price
TOTAL

Page 1of 2

PIPRUERGI.




CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$1,511,299.81

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion; _December 12, 2017
Ready for final payment: __ N/A

Net Increase (Pecrease) from previous Change
Orders

No.Oto 1 : $78,863.50

Net change from previous Change Orders No.Oto 1
to:

Substantial Completion: _ 143 days

Ready for final payment:  N/A

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:
$1,585,163.31

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: __May 9, 2018

Ready for final payment: __ N/A

Net increase (deerease) of this Change Order:
$208,684.31

Net increase (deerease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 68 days -

Ready for final payment: _ N/A

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:
$1,793,847.61

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: July 17, 2018
Ready for final payment: ___ N/A

Contractors, hereby agree to this Supplemental

Agreement consisting of the above mentioned items and prices, and agree that this Supplemental Agreement is
hereby made a part of the original contract and will be performed by this Contractor in accordance with
specifications thereof, and that the original contract remain in full force and effect, except in so far as specifically

modified by this supplemental Agreement,

RECOMMENDED FQR APPROVAL BY:

bl

ENGINEER CITY PROJECT MANAGER CITY ENGINEER OR DESIGNEE
Date: (L“{I’/é Date: 12-\1-1% Date: J_Z -1l- /6
ACCEPTED: APPROVED:
/ >
By: /g}qﬂ,//é({ e A By:

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date: 52/{0 /f‘q?

OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date:

Page 2 of 2




810Z/11/21 90 T aded 9000-L10Z "ON 39BU0D 40D
103[014 yjemapis 15e3 96-4S
(00°0LD) |- $ 0S°p- 00'0 00°0LT 00°09 $ ¢ NOL (Od) IVRIALYIA ¥FA0D M04 HLVOIUDHY Z0-20%
. § [SLcor'n 5 00°0 5Tl SLE0H 00€71'1 S Tl NOL (Dd) LYOD HATId MO TVINE LYW SNONINNLIS 10-20p
- . o o . TN-d ONIAVED i
‘01967 L9689 . 01 z 10°L0€
0L'919°61 $ |0L968°9¢ $ €770 €7°LT) 000ST'L 00062 $ ST NOL T T T ix i raiiiyin 80
(#9°08¢) 9 11T $ E6°L- 96T ‘768" : E
P9 08E § |9 11Tl £6 L0962 00°765F1 00°8t $ o€ NOL L m——— 10-£0€
] o , " ol A . HLIM QALVIDOSSY 1800 TIV NOLLV TTV.LSNI TVLLINI .
$ 09°C h | 4 00l A Z 60
i b i i wens ] o $ 6 i HHL HALIV) (@ 3dA L) NOLLOFLO¥d NISYE HOLVD ki
: = a= . ALY “ITANIONI 9HL A9 QALOTdId SV H0 ‘HLdad .
(00°'8s8) €| - t = 00°0 Al
i i e o V088 e - % . Howd /1 WHOLIA TVAIOXAdV L) WA ¥DTHD YO0 s
. = S . - LSO T1V NOLLVTTV.LSNI TVILINI 9HL d911V) :
g | SLBLY'S 00°ZT6 00°st STE < ré z : £0°80-
gr ¥ * e AREL Cao0K ih ¥l e 2] (DNIMOVE LNOHLIA) FONT LTIS AMYYOdWAL 80602
00°001°L $ $ 007 00°7 - 00085 § 0 HOVA avod $$320V NOLLONULENOD 11°10-602
= $ |otsst $ 00°0 00°61 0882 09°€1 $ 61 41 WALLND ANY €1 40 TYAOWTY §1°80-70T
op0s1) $|- $ 00°91- 00°0 0r0S1 0v'6 $ 91 a1 {aIaNILX3) 94910 40 TYAOWTH 01°'80-202
T 7 e e = : = ALVDTAOOV TVUANIN STANTONI SATE A0Tdd LINMD
0 £s9°L) £ [0L°919°81 g 0s'svi- 08'PSE e 5 €0~
» i y - 1900 e ¥, o . (4AANIONT FHL A8 GLLOTHIA SV) DNLLLNDYIANN R
0077 $ [ozssits $ 00°0L 001191 07186 0zT€ $ b1 AS LINAWHAV LTVHASY 40 TYAOWHY €0°€0-20Z
(5p'SLO‘1) $ [0s'z96'1 $ 00°LET- 00057 S6°LE0'E 8L $ (8¢ AS OLA “WIVMAAIS ‘LINAd AID1Y 40 TV AONAY £0-202
5= i ] ; . = P . MOWIOM “‘QAHISSY TINN) NOLLVAVOXA g
98°0719] $ | 98°0s¢'96 . 00°0 00°1 z0 ; -L
8071 S£°967 $ 00°0€Z°08T 00°0€T°08T $ I $1 O P T O S ES RGBT 16'66-L0T
- [ ; . 3 e e o SV HONS SIWALI OL dALIAIT LON LNd SAAN1OND
| $ {PR0sSEl $ 0070 00°1L =
o COesL] ol 3 ! S SNOLLONYLSHO ANV STHNLINALS 40 TYAOWHY HPEDE
- $ [00-sor'sz $ 0070 00°1 00°$S1'8T 00°$91°8T  § I ST ONIFLIUD ANV ONIIVATD 10-102
8I°€1ST $ [8r¢€10ze § 00°0 00°1 00700862 0000086 $ I '§1 SHAVID ANV SANIT SAMVLS NOLLONYLSNOD 10501
AIANN/IIAO HAANN/HIAO | ALLLNVNO
LSOD TVNIA LS0D AD1dd LIND ['ALO @1g|  LINN
LS0D ALLLNVNO TVNIA NOILATYDSHA WA.LI "‘ON WAL
DT ‘$10300.18U0)) [IALD)
did dIdLVINGV.L
L10Z 'ST ReW dLva aig
9000-L10¢T # LOVILINOD 40D
102[014 Y[2MAPIS 1587 06-US :LDAT0Ad
(10D uoswelIM ) NL ‘utpjuel] ‘NOILYDO']




810z/11/21 gjoz adeq 9000-£102 "ON 126130 40D
12loid HIEMapis 15e3 96-S

(08'081°¢) $ |09 9zse s 00°9L- ooee  forLoos 08'SP s| e 4s . oéﬂjmﬂw\ﬁwﬂm@.ﬁzﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁwﬁ%&ﬂMMM 0T 10-10L
OT'LISD) $ |ovg90°11 s 00°LL- 0069 |o9ssszi 09°€Z s| ors 4§ mEOﬂﬁﬁWﬂﬂm%%ﬁMmﬂﬂ%%ﬂM :wwwwmwmmw £0°T0-10L
LL'6T0'E § |zevarenn s 80'99 806852 |Ssp60°11 ss'sy s| st as | mwwﬁm.%wwh_Mnm_ﬂw%w%wﬁ#ﬂwmﬂomﬂmwmww 10°10-102
2 $ |oroor $ 00'0 00'1 00°091°€ 00091 § _ HOVA mawuﬁuﬂw%m%_w&wﬂwﬁwmwwﬁo mwﬁwmmwﬂ Z0°10-119
2 $ |00sL8'0T $ 00°0 00°s 00°$L8°0T 00SLlY  § s HOVH AV mhﬂﬁﬂﬂ%ﬂ%ﬂﬁ% Mwwwmw<m%mMMﬂﬁ%<ﬁ W0TH119
00°0PT°FT $ [o008r'sz $ 00°F 00°8 00°05T'Y 1 000095 § ¥ wva |, oi%&ﬂﬁﬂmﬂﬂ%ﬁ% %Mwwwﬁﬁﬂwmﬂmw@p@w 102119
i * S - S . kel Rz 3 ! S ddd $T) TIVMANT LTIINOD Eo_m%hmwm%w % AR
o $ [007059°1 $ 000 00°1 00°059°1 00°0€9°1 $ [ HOvVH ¥id ST) TIVAANA ALTIONOD F:Eﬁwﬁmﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁw £0°L0-T19
00°0E1°] $ |o009z'2 $ 00'1 007 00°0€1'] 00011 § [ HOVA S S RGN o_ﬁm_mmwmﬁﬁn__ 20°LO-119
- s [o0-080°1 s 00°0 00’1 00°080°1 000807 S _ HOvE I —— o_ﬁ_mmmwm% _”Fw_m 10£0-119
00°000° s [00°000°z¢ g 00°] 00'8 00°000°82 00000 § L HOVE O — :%wa_ﬂm mmﬁ%ﬂﬁww% 1£20°119
(00°056°€) $ [o00se1s $ 00°1- 00°€1 00°00€'sS oooses | b HOVA . _"MA__,%WMM.M m@ﬂfﬁﬁw%ﬂ 0€°L0°119
- § |sgoesr $ 00°0 o01e [ssogsty seopl S I 4T (1 $SV19) L¥AATND Adld ALIHINOD 0§ 20°90-L09
09°F6€ s |sesssror $ 00t oosey  |sivoror 5986 s| 11 (I $$V10) 1NAATND Hdld L1AUONOD 1bT 20°S0-L09
SI°L£9'97 s |oczzero s 00°11§ o0ss.  |sssseise $9's8 s| a1 (1 S$VI0) LAFATND 3d1d ALTIONOD .81 T0°E0-L09
0T1SE'7T s [oz10zer 5 00'897 00s1s  |ooossoz ov'Es s| ot a1 (U1 $SV'10) LMAATND Adid ALTUINOD oS 20'T0-L09
$9'817 $ [916z5°59 § £9°¢ £9°9s6  |os08z's9 05°89 s| <6 A | mmzmw?wm%wﬂﬂ%wmm_ww MHMM%zwmumw .Mﬂm_w 01'60-709
- s |cisocs $ 00'0 oesee  |ersocs 06'6 s| e A'S INAWAAYd SNONTNLIE DNINVTA AT00 W010sIp
91°L88'€ s |1s1Lest $ L6°61 L6°8L SETRYLT sovel | e NOL WAWTNOHS T ONIAVHD (TZ-90d) XIN SOV 01T 1k
EL9LY'S $ |eTivLiz $ 6T'LY o1zt fostezer szeel | wm NOL a ONIAVED (ZZ-599d) XIW SOV 01101+

- s |61012 $ 000 ST'0 61012 swovs 5| szo NOL (OL) LVOD MOV.L ¥Od TVI¥ALYI SNONINNLIE 10-€0b

wia AO |
m._%mwm;o LSOD TVNLA xwmﬂﬂ@wwo aﬂwMM_:o 150D A01dd LIND ['ALD aig |  LINN o L
DT ‘$1012N.0SU07) [IAL)
did dILVINdV.L




810Z/11/21 90 € 99e4 9000-£T0T "ON 32843U0D 400
198l04d y|emapis 1se3 96-4S
- $ {00157 $ 00°0 00°9 0071851 0§°85T $ 9 HOVA NOIS .§1 HLIM NOLLNdHSNd NVTH1SAadd T0°9T-0€L
. . ’ {(LHOIAH L
- § (00 0PF LI i 'S ’ i g -0t
$ (00 0FF $ 000 00°s 0007k 11 00°88C°C $ < HOovd 01-8 ONLLNAOW TV1STA3d) T10d TV 1STdd 0£°¢€T-0
o or7) = $ 00°s1- 00°0 00°0tT 00791 $ SI ! (OAd) ¥ALAWVIA o£ LINANOD £0°Z1-0€L
0S°TPL $ 100°0L8'L $ 00°Ps 00'9€1 08°LTI'L SLEL $ 78 a1 (OAd) ¥HLAWVIA .2 LINANOD T0°TI-0EL
. . . i sy (avAHYIHVIM .
- 5 107°650°7 $ ( 7 z ; g DINTE
$ [07650°C $ 0070 00r 07650°C 08°%16 $ ¥ HOVA /M 1Y) TYNDIS WOL) ATENASSY HAST 0EL
(08°¢¥7) $ [oozss $ 00°901- 00'0¥Z 08°S6L 0£'¢C $ 9p¢ 171 UOLINANOD L - T19VD TVNDIS £0°80-0€L
00°76€ $ |00 0s9°1 $ 00°961 00'S78 00°88T°1 00 $ 679 171 HOLDNANOD § - TV TYNDIS TO'80-0€L
01'79¢ $ [os 1 $ 00°€1Z 00°559 O 1SL 0Ll $ Ty A1 MOLONANOD € - TIdVD TYNDIS 10°80-0€L
- $ $ 00°0 00°1 00°CTLS 00°TLS S 1 HOVE (g adAL) XOd TINd TIV.LSNI 1T€0-0EL
e S $ 00°0 00°1 00'0$£'6€ 00°0s¢’68  § I S NOILVZITIHOW 10-L1L
057985 $ g 00557 00°LIE 08821 08¢ g 96 g (¥) ANIT ATTI0Ud HIVIN LWAD LSTIOWUIHL 6L°6091L
S — . M s s - OL 407 WOU4 4LV INITVD ST ALLLNVNAO) ‘(v M ;
STE0S $|STI8STI $ 00°T1 00°sL | 1 <0~
. e ¥ isedie o 3 i 4 -SSOUD TVNIANLIDNOT ONIIUVIA INIWAJ DILSV1d S
S6°LS6" 06'87T°¢ S 00°Ls 10'F6 S6'0LE : : S TO-91L
i i i i Gkl ke . Lt 41 (ANIT dOLS) ONIUVIN INTWIAVA DILSY1d s
s . . . : : NI TIVNOS LOOMDONMN / ALV 04T SAANTINI) .
- $ [0orig $ )0°0 0071 09 ovd 91-€1L
. - Bl el 3 ! H (v6- 14 SNVIMLSAAAd OL TH C'TIA) NDIS i
o pe— , . . ) (LSOd a4N.L 9vNOS LNONIONM ]
= $ |oo9p $ 00°0 )0° 1 00°9%T 00°9 Vi 91-€1L
it : ki $ _ Ha / AALYHOLdEd STANTOND (1-1¥ NOIS dOLS) NOIS b
00°7E $ |00°959°] $ 00°p 00°L07 00+T9°1 00'8 g £0T EES (NOLLDMALSNOD) SNOIS 90-TIL
I S s 2 o F ) . SHAUINOTY HOIHM ASVHI NO a4Svd SI ALLLNYNIO .
(00997) $ {0F 008 S 00°01- 00°'F6 0 99L 0976 HOvH : 0p0-C1L
® g i ¢ 3 : b QALYINLLST) (DNIZITANNYHO) SWHA JTaIXa1d !
- $ [00°SL0'8T $ 000 00°1 00°SL0O'8T 00°CLO'8T  § [ S71 TOYLNOD DIALIVHL 10-T1L
' i . _— o o (TINLYHL SONVYLNA ANOLS 4LV Tad .
- $ $ 00°0 00°1 00°000°L " 10710
N0 s -F H L ANV TIOLS “HAOWAHY - L1 LOVYL) SINFWNNOW Rl
(oreLe) $ [06°L80'0 $ 00°L1- 00°€LT 00°L9t'9 0€£TT $ 062 41 MALLND % 99N AANIGNOD H1AUYINOD £0-20L
o . . - e ; (01-DIN-dY
- $ [orors's $ 00°0 00°8LE 0r8's -Z0L
0lAe3 Akl § 8Lt & LS LOAL) $9ND ALTIINOD UIHIVIAd oV AdAL 49 el
YAANNIIAO YAANNAYAAO | ALLINVNO
LSOD TVNIA 5 LS0D ADIAd LINN ALO aIg|  1LINN
180D ALLLNVNO TYNIA NOLLJI¥DSAd WALI "ON WHLI
DT “S10)201ISU07) [IAL)
dld dALVINdV.L




8102/T1/ZT 940y adey 9000-£T0Z "ON 19843U02 40
123[044 HlEMaPIS 1583 96-4S
0005 Y 3 | 9005l » ke e el S HOVEL | (qu owogsamininiv 12 NOLLOANNOD NIVHA QU A il
00L'T 3 $ i : a 0oL I-aA
il DL g o el fLE & HOVE | oy owoasamuin sz NOILVTIV.LSNI NIVQ QYA
06'S61°€ $ {0661 00°Z0p 00°Z0F 6L $ 0 41 T ———— LS
00"00L°L $ L $ 00°01 00°01 - 00°0LL 3 0 HOVH LGNV HiMas §8
g |y . s _— . (SNVTd NO NMOHS SV) HIN ANV
- § E00E°FI 00°0 00°'659 <
il ? ; VL] Gl $] o9 o AMAS AUVLINVS .8 ONLLSIXA 40 INTNNOANYEY 5
. o — g G e, o ANV DNILIANNODSIA HLIM I LVIDOSSY 1800
C § 881 $ 00 00711 IV £
s + JHERORS i i Giduel GElsl = L Hovd TV SHANTOND NOLLIINNOD AANAS TVIALYT
05'F80°LE $ 0s'009°L6 $ 00°Z0F 00°8501 00'915°09 5TT6 $ 959 41 (AVAAVON FAISNO ANV JAISND HTMAS JAd o8 8
¢ - e : 2 - . . (DONILSVO LHOIL ¥ALVM STANTOND (HLdAd
5 X 87 § 001 0079 T IS
00°0Z8'y $ |000z6'87 $ 9 0000192 00028 $ g HOVH ) SNOLLVOIIIOAAS 400 ¥3d T IOHNYIA VG .8b
(00°6£5) $| - § 00'z- 00°0 00°6ES 0$°69T $ z HOVH AIAUAS YALY M ONLISIXY DT / dVD ¥ 11D M
: - e ‘ : = P _— NIV dALVA ONLLSIXA
% 00°865°C $ 00°1 00 [ I
00°998°01 $ [o0°86szs $ £ 00°ZEL 1T 0099801 § z HOVEL | ity AT S ey T
S ot ¥ - AR — (AMVSSADIAN SV) ADIANAS
(1] ) $ [00°91F'sT b U [l |
00°811°7 . st 0 007 00PESLT 00811'C § £1 HOVA RS TSV A s TR LS A
TR e N ) . e (NI TNV .
W0 ZEr's) $ 100°ZEr'E : 00°z- 00 098" 9 I
NEGEES ‘ . ¢ $ oe3a il i o 40 ALLD THL A8 QALOTHIA S¥) DNIMOW LIFr0¥d R
(0T°8L9'F) |- $ 00-L101- 00°0 0T'8LO'Y 0% s| cion AS (I1 $SV12) LVIN INSINAJHOANITE TAN.L 10°10-508
01 TH6'01 $ |o0osesz $ 00°LTFS 0000561 o6 Lovr 0E'1 $| esor AS (1 FdAL) LTANVIE TOULNOD NOISONE 10°T1-508
e . . , o . - TV NI HOTNIW AOOMA¥YH AAAATUHS oF 3NN .
= $ [00°sgs < 00°0 . 00°1 00's 00°¢ 20
ik gt vase W : 5T | oL sasnil MIN MO AELYO0TEE - 01 LOVHL) HAMOT Mol
5 : o : ™ . TIV NI HYTNIN AOOMAAYH AAAATIHS oF 2d0 1ONI .
N S | 08706 % 0070 00 Z . w 01710~
J - e i ¥ & KV OL AL TTdVIN AT FFAITYD W51 - 9 LOVYL) T38L 08
(08715 $ $ 00°81- 00°0 08116 0982 $ 31 OW (DNIQAOS % ONIAIAS) YALY M £0-108
(06'SL8'E) |- $ 00°E11- 00°0 06°SL8°E 0Ebe 5 £l LINN (HYINW LOOHLIA) ONIQAES Z0-108
(00°08%°€) $| - $ 00°L8- 00°0 0008t'€ 00°0F $ L8 LINN (HOTNW HLIM) DNIGFFS 10-108
. ) e— ’ T . . . HLIM QALVIDOSSY LSO TTV NOLLVTIVLSNI TYLLINI .
05°€87 $ [o0ses $ 00°06 00008 051 Sl ; -ObL
i oLl ¢ § i i HHL ¥414V) (HONI 21) H80L INTWNIQES AMYI0dWALL Ll
- $ [or1oce $ 00°0 00°9 0 192°€ 06929 $ 9 HOVA INVOIS NVIELSAAdd NMOTLNNOD §0°9Z-0€L
HAANN/HIAO YAANA/HIAO | ALLLNVNO
LSOD TVNI4 180D AOIUd LINN ['ALD aig| LINN
180D ALLLNYND TVNIA NOLLAIYDSAA WA.LI ‘ON WH.LI
DT ‘S101oN1)SU0)) JIALD)
did dALVINGV.L




810¢/T1/2T 940 g afey 9000-£10Z "ON 12e23U0D 402
12(old ylemapis 1se3 96-4S
. . (3718 ddld X3 AATTA OL YOLDVILNOD) .
) e ' ’ " et . <D
$ 100°€9T°1 $ 00°0 00°1 00°€9Z°1 $ [ 00°€9T°1 $ I vi DTd % 10D SYO TAALS wb/1-1 4OV'1d NI ML
- $ {0089°1 $ 0070 00°1 00'+89°( $ [ 00#89°1 $ | v DMVId % LN SVD THALS W T AIVId NI 2u1LTY IO
= $ 1007607 $ 000 00T 00°60T't $ [0St01°T $ e v OMTd ® LND SVO THALS 49 90V 1d NI TLLAY £1D
‘ (11D WAL 4O
wororo°Lr) $ S 00°06 00°0 00°010°LI $ | 007681 $ 06 AT INAWAY TVNOLIAAY) AdId TNAUAS 4d wb/e AdH zl
00°F8L 01 $ 100P9T° T $ 00'8 00°81 00°08F°€1 $ [oosre’l g 01 v ATHWASSY ANV ddId ADIAMES 3d NIt/E 11D
i ‘ : s ; 5 — — ATddOLS
z ¢ 0°Y 5 ( i I
00°TIR9 $ [009eP°0T 001 00'¢ 00291 $100CI89 $ z vd /A NIVIN THALS 9 X3 OL SV TIALS 0 LIANNOD 01D
- $ |00'sTFE $ 0070 0071 00°STH'e $ | 00°SThE § I Vi T44LS w9 X4 OL SVD T44LS .T LDINNOD 6D
i X 5 o o - OL YONdd 9ZIS Adld Xd AdT¥dA OL JOLOVULNOD)
= $ |00°977'¢ $ 0070 0071 [43 € D
s oo ¥ |andee . ; hia NIVIN THALS W#/1-1 X3 OL SYO TIALS .2 LOANNOD &
‘007°F $ [00°00¢9 $ 0077 00°¢ 001'T 001°T g A4 L
007002 { 00001'C $100001°C 1 q HAAW .7 XT OL JdAH .2 1YINNOD 5
00°106°€S § 1 00°PSLPY1 $ 00°901 00'vTE 00°€S8°011 $ [ 05808 $ 31T 41 NIVIN SVD TIALS .9 AdH 9D
S LPT'rD) $ [oossi's $ 00°651- 00'FE 0S'TEF'6T $ [oszst S £61 A1 NIV SVO T99LS .9 §D
= § |00°S6L'p] $ 00°0 00°ss 00°86L°F1 $ 1 0069C $ 4 A1 NIV SVD TJ41S T AdH 23]
00°FIF 07 $ |00°676°67 $ 00°811 00°€LT 00°S186 $ [00¢Ll $ 49 a1 NIVIN SVD THALS .T €D
00°0€F 08 S $ 00°6L1 00°S67 00°0TL°61 $ [oooLr $ 911 Eigl NIVIA SVD dddH .7 daH 43
0S'LFT $ |o0'Tptise $ 00701 00°ZEPI 0SH61°6E $|sL¥e $ el a1 NIVIN SVD ddUH .2 1D
ald asvd Sv9 SONLY
18°910°L61 S| IUses LTy $ IE1E80EL°T  § TVLOLENS AId ASvd TIAID
ad
SL'EIF] $ |SLEIP $ 001 001 = $ | SLEI $ HOVH QUOSTTALANIN LTS/1Z8 ANI'THIIA¥AS TVINILOT T 4
ANOOYDYIANN A0 NOLLYVIOT3d DNALIN
00°16S $ (007168 $ 001 00'1 - $ 007168 $ HOVH QY OHOESHIIAN LT ANIT ADIAMAS TYINILOT T -3
ANNOYDYIANN 4O NOLLY OO THYd JWALIN
HJAANN/AAAAO YAANNAIAC | ALILNVAO
LSOD TVNIA 1S0D AD01dd LINA |'ALD aig LIND
LSOD ALLLNVNO TVNIA NOILLAIYDSAd WALL "ON WHLI
DT ‘$10)o0.0SU0)) [IALD)
aid aaLvIngv.i




810Z/11/T1T

g jo g aded 9000-£102 "ON 12B41U0J 40D
1aloid yjemapis 1se3 96-4S
LE'F89°807 $ HA@AO ADNVHD TVNIA
19°LP8°E6LT § LE'€91°685°T $ TVLOL LOVALNOD MAN
0S'€98'¢L  § [ "ON HA@IO AONVHD
18667 T1ST $ TVLOL did LOVILNOD
00°1£5's8 $ |os666°s9¢ $ 05'89r'087  § TVLOLANS AIF ASVE SVD SOWLV
5 $ |osLeo $ 000 00°ST 05°LE6 $ |osLg $ 99 AS TIAVYD TAOLSTY 91D
zm_nﬂﬂw_uso 1S0D TVNIA mwm_ﬂﬂ\wwwmv ,.ﬁ#ﬂﬁ:o 180D ID1dd LINQ |['ALO d1g| LINN S e e T br T
DT ‘S103oN1)SU0)) JIALD)

aid J4LVINgV.L




