CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

Owner: City of Franklin, TN Date Issued:  7/15/2019
Engineer: David Hodnett

Contractor: Tennessee Valley Paving, Inc.

Project Name: Jim Warren City Park Tennis Court Reconstruction

Owners Contract No.:  COF 2018-0252

Effective Date of Change Order:  7/15/2019

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

Add items:
202(03) Demolition of Large Pavilion
203(05) Undercutting

303(02) Stone Backfill for Undercut area

707(02) Add five (5)- 3-inch post instead of 2 % inch line post for stability
707(02) Rock drill for post through undercut stone

740(02) Geotextile fabric Type 1
740(02) Geogrid {TX160 type)

Attachments:

Change Order No. 1 Worksheet

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times
[State Contract Times as number of days]

Original Contract Price:

S 779,321.00

Original Contract Times: 120 days
Substantial Completion: August 20,2019

Ready for final payment: September 19,2019

[trerease}{Decrease] from previously approved

Change Orders No. 1 to No. 1

[rerease}[Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No.1 to No. 1: 0 days

Substantial Completion: August 20,2019
S 0 Ready for final payment: September 19,2019
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 120 days
Substantial Completion: August 20,2019
S 779,321.00 Ready for final payment: September 19, 2019
[Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order: [Increase] [Decrease] this Change Order: 19 days
Substantial Completion: September 8, 2019
S 221,095.20 Ready for final payment: October 8, 2019
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 139 days
Substantial Completion: September 8, 2019
S 1,000,416.20 Ready for final payment: October 8, 2019

Contractor {(Authorized Signature)

Recomme ﬁded by Department Director

By:

Title:  7- '(,5’——14 Dicecter of Erg

By:
Title: ?___)
Date: 715 2019

Date: 7-L5-¢F -

MODIFIED - EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.

EICDC - 00941
Pagelof 2



Recommended by City Project Manager Authorized by Owner
By:

Title: Title  Mayor, City of Franklin, TN

Date: 1[2!5! ]C-l} Date:

MODIFIED - EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved.
EJCDC - 00941
Page2of2



COF 2018-0252 Change Order No. 1 Worksheet

Quantity Unit Unit Price Amount Days

Add Items:
202(03) Demolition of Large Pavilion 1 L.S. $5,500.00 $5,500.00 2
203(05) Undercutting 1283.45 | Cu.Yd. $12.00 $15,401.40 15
303(02) Stone Backfill for Undercut area 4627.06 Ton $30.00 $138,811.80
707(02) Add five (5)- 3-inch post instead of 2 % inch line post for stability 1 L.S. $1,068.00 $1,068.00 1
707(02) Rock drill for post through undercut stone 1 L.S. $8,514.00 $8,514.00 1
740(02) Geotextile fabric Type 1 4800 Sq. Yd. $10.00 $48,000.00
740{02) Geogrid (TX160 type) 1 LS. $3,800.00 $3,800.00

Total: $221,095.20 19




