CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 Final

Owner: City of Franklin, TN Date Issued:  12/9/2019
Engineer: David Hodnett - -
Contractor: Tennessee Valley Paving, Inc.

Project Name:
Owners Contract No.:
Effective Date of Change Order:

COF 2018-0252

12/9/2019

Jim Warren City Park Tennis Court Reconstruction

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

This Final Change Order No. 2 will reconcile quantities for all items in the contract.

Attachments:
Change Order 2 Final Quantity Worksheet

Change in Contract Price

Change in Contract Times
[State Contract Times as number of days]

Original Contract Price:

S 779,321.00 s

Original Contract Times: 120 days
Substantial Completion: August 20, 2019

Ready for final payment: September 19, 2019

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No.

1to No. 2:

S 221,095.20

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No.1 to
No. 2: 19 days -
Substantial Completion: September 8, 2019

Ready for final payment: October 8, 2019

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 1,000,416.20

Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 139 days
Substantial Completion: September 8, 2019

Ready for final payment: October'8, 2019

Increase this Change Order:

S5 19,449.15

Increase this Change Order: 23 days
Substantial Completion; October 1, 2019

Ready for final payment: October 31, 2019

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 1,019,865.35

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 162 days
Substantial Completion: October 1, 2019

Ready for final payment: October 31, 2019

Recommended by Contractor
BY: [

Recommend d. by Department Director
By:

Title: \) m

Title: D!C(_, - o

gf‘o. 'i nEC T iR
i 7

Date: ___ \@-4-3c\ R

Date: [1-9—-14

Recomrnended by City Project Manager

By: Uﬂ

Authorized by Owner
.By:

Title: W WW

Title  Mayor, City'of Franklin, TN

Date: \'L\O\,\ \q

Date:

MODIFIED - EJCDC® C-941, Change Order,
Copyright® 2018 National Society of Professional Engineers, American Council of Engineering Companies
and American Society of Civil Engineers. All rights reserved,
EJCDC - 00941

Pagelofl




00'0$ 00°005'S$ [ 00°005'S $[o000ss  $ 1 S owaQ uolined sBieTZgd[ (€0j202
0003 00'890°1§ L 00'890'L $ (008901 ¢ ! S s}sod aur epedbdn 1ad| {z0)02
(00°0048) 000$ 0 00004 $ [0000Z $ ! S JAVES Q191 ANV S13NVd IvOIh103 13 INIvd]  0L-dS
000% 0000528 I 00005 $|0000sZ § ! HOV3 TIV¥M JFOILOVHd SSY19H3EI Z1¥8 M3IN TIVLSNI ONY 3AIA0Yd|  6-dS
00'0$ 00'600°228 0286 00'600'2L2Z $|siz $ 0226 ER 0907 SV NIDMNYYL 40 ALY (¥} HLIM SNIFUOSANIM (6] TIVISNI ANV 3AIAOHd|  8-dS
000 00°00¥ 2§ 8 0000v'2 § | 00°00E $ 2 HOvV3 (SdvH1S YIIN3D IANTONI OL) S1IN MIN TIVISNI ANV 3AIAOYd|  Z-dS
0008 000258 8 00025 $ | ooco % g HOVT INOLLYaNnOdf o
J1IHONOD MIN FANTONI OL) HOHONY dVHLS HILNID MIN HLIM HOHINY dvd LS HIINID ONILSIXT IOV1dId ONY SAONWTY
0008 00°095'028 91 |ovossoz  t|oosezi g ol HOV3 GAFTTS ANNOES|
B NOLLVANNO4 3134ONOJ M3N 3ANTONI OL ) 1SOd L3N SINNIL M3N HLIM 1S0d L3N SINNIL ONILSIXT 30V 1d3d ANY IAOWIY

(00°00019) 0003 0 00°000°} $ | o0'00s $ 4 HOV3 {40100 ISO0HD OL ¥INMO-LNIYd INIT IMTAYOV A3UNLIX3L) SINITONIAVID L8N0O 09 % 9€ 'NOL TIVISNI|  #dS
0008 00089158 oFrS 00089'L5 §[o56 $ OvbS ‘A'S (SINIT ONIAY I 82 DITAYOV G3WNIX3L IANTONI OL) WILSAS HOT00 OITAE0Y|  €-dS
00°0% 00008 0t% 0rvS 00°008°0t § |05z $ [ ‘AS H30V4dNSTd ONANOY|  2-dS
{00°000%3) 00°0% 0 00°000F ¢ [ 00001 $ oF WO U30NIG HOLVd O1AEOV|  |-dS
(00°00t'62%) 00°0% 0 0000t 62 §[o0z $ 00zt NS (00S M3N) ONIOAOS|  1o-€08
00°0% 00°002$ z 00002 $ [ 00001 $ z HOV3 ATBWISSY LNO N3 10 NIV | 2080264
(00°005°28) 000% 0 000052 § [oco0t $ gz ER OAd 0F 3INATHIS NIY| L0°EL-€61
000 0000€$ ol 00700 $[000E $ 0L ‘AS (1041NOD NOISOHAN(IIl IdAL) TNIXILOID| €001-0vL
000 000068 z 00°005 00052 $ z HOv3 (v2rdLDT13) X08 T1Nd 1SNrav| 8z €0-0EL
000 00007 71§ 96 00°00F +1 00051 $ 96 47 (1N 3dAL) S3AVIINHYE AYVHOdWIL| €020-ZH.
0008 00029} 201 00029'} 0051 801 35 (a34IND3Y SV 1SOJ/M NOLLONYLSNOD) SNOIS AMVHOIWIL| 90212
0008 00002} Zl 00002°} 0000} Zl HOv3 (V 3dAL) LHOIT ONINYYM] L0S0-ZLL
00 0% 009LE"L z 0091E | $ ooz 88l ER] (3did HLIAW NIVHAYIANN HLCTO 8310014 w001
00°ZLES 00¢cLE' LS 959 00°000'} $ [ 0000z 5 NOL (1-V SSV10) dvl-didd G3NIHOVIA| 90°50-607
000 00°052'9% 05el 000529 $|oog 0SEl ERl 3ON3d NOILLONYLSNOD ALIGISIAHOIH| L1 '80-10Z
0008 00°05+'LS8§ 050} 00°05F 1S $ [ 00'6v $ 0501 ER (SNOILVAONNOL 3LIYINOD 'S1S0d 3ONId "ONIDVHEE THVMAEYH ‘0raavd T1V IAnNTONI OL G310 TANIA HOIH L) 30N34| 080202
00°0% 00000°9% I 000009 ¢ [o000009 § L S (SNOILYAONNOL 31IHINOD ANV D188V 'SILYD 'SIVY S1S0d IANTONI OL) 3ONIS 4O IVAOWNTY| S0°90-202
000§ 00°009'7$ Z 00009 $[ooooez 8 H ERLE] (00Y d0HA HLIM 31¥D IONYNILNIVIN ONNH 318N0a JAIM .01) GI1V0D TANIA YOV 18 30N YN NIVHO -31¥D| G} 20201
00'0% 00'562'8% L 00'62'8 §|oossl'L 8 L HOV3 (43av3H ANV WSINVHOIW HOLVT 30NT1ONI OL -31VD AHINI H3AVTd) A3LVOD TANIA MO8 ‘AIM #-3ONIH MNIT NIVHD -31vo | £0°20-202
00°0% 0000051 E 00°000GL $ [o0000CE § 1 S NOILYZITISOW| 1551-20Z
00°0% 00°000°G$ I 00°000°¢ §[00000GC & 1 S LIX3 NOILONYLSNOD| L0 L0-v0/
0003 00'00¥'65% 0801 00°00F 65 0055 3 0801 Bl (9NI9A3 IL34ONOD AFANO0C) 99ND ILIHONOD| 20 10204
0003 00°06£'9% 06 00'06€£'9 5[ 0012 3 06 ES dWYY 9N 31340N0D| £0°20-10Z
000 00007 2% orL 0000t'Z 0001 $ [ S SAvd SS3D0V LHNOS ANV M IVMIAIS JITHONOD .| L0 L0-10L
00°0 00'000'9% € 000009 $[ooo00z € € HOv3 H1d3d ¥ - .0 2¥ IdAL 'SNISVE HOLVD| e0zrLia
00°0: 00°000°G$ ! 00°000°G $[oc000c 8 1 HOv3 {NIVHd 30IS) TIVMAONI NI 81| LEZ0-119
000 0000028 Z 000002 $ 00000 § z HOv3 ANTYA HILVM JO INFWLSNraV| €2 10119
00°0 000006 L 00°000'G ¢ [ocoo0s  § L HOv3 H1d3d 8 - ¥ < 'STIOHNYW| Z0'L0-L18
00°0$ 00°00Z'28$ ZE 00002 € $ [ ooooi $ zZze 41 {I1'SSV12) L43AIND 3dId I1IHONOD 81| Z0°€0-209
00°0% 00051% I 00°0G1 $ [ 00051 $ L HOv3 370H W00 84| z0'Zoz08
00°0% 00°05% ! 00°0S 5 [ 0005 $ | HOv3 J10H 340D .F| L0'20-20S
0F 65¢ 85 0F 855 ZL1E 11668 | 00'00E'69 00°0FL $ G617 NOL AVMAYOH 3 ONIQVHD (Z2-+99d) XIW SOV| LI LoLir
0000978 00°009°c8 024 00°000°} 00'S $ a0z El] LNIWIAYC LTVHASY ONILLND MVS| S0°02-20F
(00°009°23) 000$ 0 000092 $[oco00z 8 og'} NOL (3OVL SSIHMOVHL) LVOD MOVL| LOZ0-E0F
(00°000'91§) 0003 0 0000091 ¢ [ocoo0z 8 2 NOL IVIN3LYW ¥3A00 IANTONI OL (0d) 1¥0D JWibd H04 TViH3 YN SNONINNLIE|  L0Zob
00GL0GLS 00°G/5716% GZE8 | 0009592 $[000LL $ 969 NOL ZN-8 ONIAVEO (WH-8WdE) (22-799d) XIW 3LIHONOD LIVHJSY| 80 10-20E
G/ 29888 GL L£8'GIS |G€E0E | 00'G26'99 5 [ 00se $ 6192 NOL d ONIOYYHD '3SVE ¥ IdAL TLvOIHOSY IvHaNIN| _ LO€0E
0003 00°007$ 2 00°00F 00001 $ ¥ HOvV3 (@ 3dAL) NOILOILOHd NISVE HOLVD| €€ 0602
00°009% 00°001'G$ OvE 00005 005} $ 00E Eil {HONI Z1) ¥OO0S "3LId| 1z €0-602
0003 00005'81L§ oL 00005 8L §[ocsz $ [ AD {.9) 10SJOL ONIGYIHdS ANY ONIHSINGNA|  Z0-€02
00°0% 00°000'8L% 0522 00°000°8L $ 008 $ 052z A0 (@314ISSY1ONN) NOLLYAYOXT IDVNIVEA ANV Qv0d|  10-502
000% 00°00Z 7§ ¥8 00002 § [ 0005 $ 8 ES (31340N0D I MI¥M3AIS IAOWTH| ¥0'€0-202
00°0% 0000085 0085 | 0000085 0001 $ 0085 AS (OW3a 149N0J) LINIWIAV LTIVHASY 40 IVAOWIH| L0€0-202
0008 00°000°E! 0F 00°000°E 00°001 $ [3 47 (WD .z1) 3did 40 TYAOW3H| L0Z0-20z
0003 0000083 1 000008 000008 $ 1 'S SNOILONYLSE0 ANV SIHNLONYLS 40 IYAOWIY| 20202
00°0% 00000 ! 00°000°S 000005 § I 'S ONIBENED ANV ONIMVI1D| 10102
00°0% 00'000'€$ ! 00'000°€ ¢ 00000t § | S 3AVHO ANV S3NI SIMVIS NOILONYLISNOD|  L0-501

Iv10L IVLO0L SALD Iv.L0L 3014d LINN SALD LINN NOILJI¥983a # N3LI

UoPUNIIRAO[ o)) 1) NYND TWNIA | Buiaey Aejiep eossouus)

$

SHIVdIY LHN0D SINNIL MuVYd ALID NIHAVM WIr 2520-8102 409




SL'6YY'6LS GE'G98°6LO0'LS 0Z'9L¥'000°L $ ‘INNOWY Qig T¥.1OL

00'0% 00°008'€$ | 00'008'€ $ [ o000 § ! '§7 091 X1 puboas 6ad| (zojoys

000§ 0071588 L 007158 $[ooviss  § 1 'S1 S1S0d Joj uoieAeOX3 300y Bunco g 8ouad +ad| (z0)Z0.

00'0$ 00°000°8¢$ 008+ 00°000'8t $ [ ooob B 008 ‘AS L 8dA] ouqe aIxs1089 £a0| (20)0v.

0003 08 LLS'BELS 90429y [ 08'L18'8€L & | 000 $| o0zzov NOL IIPoe] BUOIS INJJBPUN €0D] (zZ0)e0E

00 0% 0F LOP'SLS Sresct | oviovSL $ o0z $ | svegzl "AD Jn2iepun €00| (coleoz
IVIOL IVLOL SALD IVLOL 32i4d LINN SALD LINN NOLLJI¥OS3a #WN3LI




